

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	SHINN BROS		FENSON CONTRACTING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING INC.		DEGAN EXCAVATING CO., INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,390.80	\$ 6,390.80	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9,700.80	\$ 9,700.80
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,632.10	\$ 2,632.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,070.47	\$ 4,070.47	\$ 7,323.84	\$ 7,323.84	\$ 1,951.58	\$ 1,951.58
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,159.80	\$ 1,159.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,806.19	\$ 3,806.19	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,116.03	\$ 20,116.03
4	Pre-Construction Video	LS	1	\$ 274.90	\$ 274.90	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 934.77	\$ 934.77	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 715.50	\$ 715.50
5	Concrete Drive Removal	SF	1,116	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,227.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 3,303.36	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.16	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,618.20
6	Asphalt Trench Repair - Side Streets	SY	139	\$ 85.40	\$ 11,870.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 76.09	\$ 10,576.51	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,035.00	\$ 80.84	\$ 11,236.76
7	6" Concrete Drive (Residential)	SY	51	\$ 141.10	\$ 7,196.10	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 111.24	\$ 5,673.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 141.47	\$ 7,214.97
8	8" Concrete Drive (Commercial)	SY	74	\$ 153.20	\$ 11,336.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 131.51	\$ 9,731.74	\$ 1.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 120.42	\$ 8,911.08
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removed	EA	5	\$ 588.60	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 513.18	\$ 2,565.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 414.75	\$ 2,073.75
10	Valve Box Removed	EA	8	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 212.85	\$ 1,702.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 121.89	\$ 975.12
11	6" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	58	\$ 74.30	\$ 4,309.40	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 66.96	\$ 3,883.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 48.86	\$ 2,833.88
12	6" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	96	\$ 83.10	\$ 7,977.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 59.57	\$ 5,718.72	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 58.42	\$ 5,608.32
13	8" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	12	\$ 63.50	\$ 762.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 95.44	\$ 1,145.28	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 86.82	\$ 1,041.84
14	12" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	2,338	\$ 70.00	\$ 163,660.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 176,519.00	\$ 79.99	\$ 187,016.62	\$ 80.00	\$ 187,040.00	\$ 85.32	\$ 199,478.16
15	12" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	464	\$ 81.40	\$ 37,769.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 40,832.00	\$ 98.22	\$ 45,574.08	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,680.00	\$ 99.62	\$ 46,223.68
16	12" Waterline Directional Bore	LF	874	\$ 120.70	\$ 105,491.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 89,148.00	\$ 123.73	\$ 108,140.02	\$ 120.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 95,703.00
17	1" Water Service Line (Open Cut)	LF	468	\$ 34.10	\$ 15,958.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 36.29	\$ 16,983.72	\$ 42.50	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 58.28	\$ 27,275.04
18	1" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	445	\$ 68.60	\$ 30,527.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 52.77	\$ 23,482.65	\$ 42.50	\$ 18,912.50	\$ 26.29	\$ 11,699.05
19	2" Water Service Line (Open Cut)	LF	27	\$ 85.10	\$ 2,297.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 58.29	\$ 1,573.83	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 23.74	\$ 640.98
20	2" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	47	\$ 65.20	\$ 3,064.40	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,713.00	\$ 72.59	\$ 3,411.73	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 30.52	\$ 1,434.44
21	1" Water Meter Pit Assembly	EA	2	\$ 843.20	\$ 1,686.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,315.14	\$ 2,630.28	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,414.97	\$ 2,829.94
22	Connect to Existing Water Meter Assembly	EA	19	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,827.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 140.36	\$ 2,666.84	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 680.21	\$ 12,923.99
23	6" Valve	EA	5	\$ 1,924.60	\$ 9,623.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,145.52	\$ 10,727.60	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 1,889.12	\$ 9,445.60
24	8" Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,680.70	\$ 2,680.70	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,113.34	\$ 3,113.34	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,599.19	\$ 2,599.19
25	12" Valve	EA	5	\$ 5,292.50	\$ 26,462.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,553.11	\$ 27,765.55	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,575.61	\$ 22,878.05
26	6" x 45° Bend	EA	12	\$ 440.20	\$ 5,282.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 532.90	\$ 6,394.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 497.48	\$ 5,969.76
27	8" x 45° Bend	EA	2	\$ 564.90	\$ 1,129.80	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 661.15	\$ 1,322.30	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 617.38	\$ 1,234.76
28	12" x 45° Bend	EA	2	\$ 1,110.70	\$ 2,221.40	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1,219.78	\$ 2,439.56	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,116.24	\$ 2,232.48
29	12" x 6" Tee	EA	6	\$ 2,083.30	\$ 12,499.80	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,390.39	\$ 8,342.34	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,265.09	\$ 7,590.54
30	12" x 8" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,344.20	\$ 1,344.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,341.49	\$ 1,341.49
31	12" x 12" Tee	EA	1	\$ 1,615.40	\$ 1,615.40	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,737.14	\$ 1,737.14	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,589.45	\$ 1,589.45
32	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	7	\$ 8,710.70	\$ 60,974.90	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 9,058.05	\$ 63,406.35	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 57,925.00	\$ 9,020.28	\$ 63,141.96
33	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 888.40	\$ 888.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,388.58	\$ 6,388.58	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,433.54	\$ 1,433.54
34	Misc. Fittings/Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 6,950.30	\$ 6,950.30	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,960.41	\$ 9,960.41	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,070.41	\$ 7,070.41
35	Sanitary Sewer Repairs (4" to 6") (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.26	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.29	\$ 2,629.00

BID TABULATION-BASE BID A
 State Route 703 Waterline Replacement
 Mercer County Commissioners and City of Celina
 PROJECT NO. C25003.03
 BID DATE: February 26, 2026

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	SHINN BROS		FENSON CONTRACTING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING INC.		DEGAN EXCAVATING CO., INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
36	Storm Sewer Repairs (4" to 6") (As Needed)	LF	200	\$ 24.30	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21.51	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 4,636.00
37	Storm Sewer Repairs (8" to 12") (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 42.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.58	\$ 4,258.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 2,947.00
38	Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	EA	1,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 9,393.50	\$ 9,393.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,350.66	\$ 2,350.66	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,153.64	\$ 16,153.64
41	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 37,886.90	\$ 37,886.90	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,632.64	\$ 15,632.64	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,851.94	\$ 20,851.94
42	Construction Layout Staking	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
43	Project Allowance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID A PRICE				\$	650,000.00	\$	654,364.00	\$	656,010.00	\$	644,787.50	\$	678,450.92

BID TABULATION-BASE BID B
State Route 703 Waterline Replacement
Mercer County Commissioners and City of Celina
PROJECT NO. C25003.03
BID DATE: February 26, 2026

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	SHINN BROS INC.		FENSON CONTRACTING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING		Degan Excavating Co., Inc.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 10,206.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,523.31	\$ 6,523.31	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,960.80	\$ 10,960.80
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,496.40	\$ 1,496.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,029.31	\$ 4,029.31	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,122.58	\$ 7,122.58
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,639.20	\$ 4,639.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,266.61	\$ 1,266.61	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,116.03	\$ 20,116.03
4	Pre-Construction Video	LS	1	\$ 274.90	\$ 274.90	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 925.32	\$ 925.32	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 715.50	\$ 715.50
5	Asphalt Trench Repair - Bikepath	SY	682	\$ 65.20	\$ 44,466.40	\$ 51.00	\$ 34,782.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 38,839.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,330.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 45,489.40
6	Asphalt Trench Repair - Side Streets	SY	358	\$ 84.30	\$ 30,179.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 75.31	\$ 26,960.98	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,270.00	\$ 82.34	\$ 29,477.72
7	Asphalt Trench Repair - ODOT SR 703	SY	491	\$ 118.50	\$ 58,183.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 52,537.00	\$ 112.28	\$ 55,129.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 152.46	\$ 74,857.86
8	4" Waterline Removed	LF	500	\$ 0.90	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00
9	Bollards Removed	EA	4	\$ 74.80	\$ 299.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 388.58	\$ 1,554.32	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 263.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removed	EA	3	\$ 560.90	\$ 1,682.70	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 507.77	\$ 1,523.31	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 414.75	\$ 1,244.25
11	Water Meter Pit Removed	EA	1	\$ 184.40	\$ 184.40	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 131.84	\$ 131.84	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 121.31	\$ 121.31
12	Valve Box Removed	EA	5	\$ 138.20	\$ 691.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 211.41	\$ 1,057.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 123.64	\$ 618.20
13	6" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	36	\$ 30.60	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 40.46	\$ 1,456.56	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.95	\$ 1,834.20
14	6" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	257	\$ 79.20	\$ 20,354.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,504.00	\$ 75.11	\$ 19,303.27	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,845.00	\$ 72.12	\$ 18,534.84
15	12" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	172	\$ 74.50	\$ 12,814.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 12,986.00	\$ 76.38	\$ 13,137.36	\$ 77.50	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 86.96	\$ 14,957.12
16	12" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	2958	\$ 86.20	\$ 254,979.60	\$ 91.25	\$ 269,917.50	\$ 99.32	\$ 293,788.56	\$ 120.00	\$ 354,960.00	\$ 105.74	\$ 312,778.92
17	1" Water Service Line (Open Cut)	LF	190	\$ 48.60	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 55.08	\$ 10,465.20	\$ 42.50	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 2,831.00
18	1" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	125	\$ 40.10	\$ 5,012.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 51.21	\$ 6,401.25	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 30.27	\$ 3,783.75
19	2" Water Service Line (Open Cut)	LF	137	\$ 59.50	\$ 8,151.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 65.98	\$ 9,039.26	\$ 42.50	\$ 5,822.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,301.60
20	2" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	54	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 2,043.90	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 26.56	\$ 1,434.24
21	Connect to Existing Water Meter Assembly	EA	9	\$ 198.90	\$ 1,790.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 151.12	\$ 1,360.08	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 817.16	\$ 7,354.44
22	6" Valve	EA	7	\$ 1,924.60	\$ 13,472.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,123.81	\$ 14,866.67	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 1,887.75	\$ 13,214.25
23	12" Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,864.10	\$ 9,728.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,497.61	\$ 10,995.22	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,582.77	\$ 9,165.54
24	6" x 11.25" Bend	EA	2	\$ 386.40	\$ 772.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 473.59	\$ 947.18	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 454.20	\$ 908.40
25	6" x 22.5" Bend	EA	1	\$ 418.20	\$ 418.20	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 506.70	\$ 506.70	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 495.28	\$ 495.28
26	6" x 45" Bend	EA	8	\$ 440.20	\$ 3,521.60	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 527.47	\$ 4,219.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 497.48	\$ 3,979.84
27	6" x 90" Bend	EA	1	\$ 462.20	\$ 462.20	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 551.22	\$ 551.22	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 559.29	\$ 559.29
28	12" x 11.25" Bend	EA	2	\$ 978.30	\$ 1,956.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,073.17	\$ 2,146.34	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 995.10	\$ 1,990.20
29	12" x 22.5" Bend	EA	1	\$ 1,013.60	\$ 1,013.60	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,109.87	\$ 1,109.87	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,039.42	\$ 1,039.42
30	12" x 45" Bend	EA	1	\$ 1,110.70	\$ 1,110.70	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,208.25	\$ 1,208.25	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,128.16	\$ 1,128.16
31	12" x 6" Tee	EA	5	\$ 1,277.90	\$ 6,389.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,376.39	\$ 6,881.95	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,266.68	\$ 6,333.40
32	12" x 6" Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1,751.19	\$ 1,751.19	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,649.70	\$ 1,649.70
33	4" Cap	EA	3	\$ 210.40	\$ 631.20	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 310.09	\$ 930.27	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 245.33	\$ 735.99
34	6" Cap	EA	2	\$ 411.80	\$ 823.60	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 370.96	\$ 741.92	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 304.56	\$ 609.12
35	Bollards for Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 927.80	\$ 1,855.60	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,762.68	\$ 3,525.36	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 955.85	\$ 1,911.70
36	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	7	\$ 8,347.20	\$ 58,430.40	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 9,223.54	\$ 64,564.78	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 9,020.28	\$ 63,141.96
37	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 765.90	\$ 765.90	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,874.52	\$ 5,874.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,659.05	\$ 1,659.05
38	Misc. Fittings/Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 8,105.60	\$ 8,105.60	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,754.54	\$ 5,754.54	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,133.54	\$ 11,133.54

BID TABULATION-BASE BID B
 State Route 703 Waterline Replacement
 Mercer County Commissioners and City of Celina
 PROJECT NO. C25003.03
 BID DATE: February 26, 2026

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	SHINN BROS INC.		FENSON CONTRACTING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING		Degan Excavating Co., Inc.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
39	Sanitary Sewer Repairs (4" to 6") (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 32.90	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 2,897.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.29	\$ 2,629.00
40	Storm Sewer Repairs(4" to 6") (As Needed)	LF	200	\$ 24.30	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 23.12	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 4,636.00
41	Storm Sewer Repairs (8" to 12") (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.47	\$ 2,947.00
42	Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	EA	1,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 8,477.30	\$ 8,477.30	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,141.85	\$ 4,141.85	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,153.64	\$ 16,153.64
45	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 11,868.50	\$ 11,868.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,194.54	\$ 5,194.54	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,215.94	\$ 20,215.94
46	Construction Layout Staking	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
47	Project Allowance	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID B PRICE				\$ 645,000.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 671,115.50	\$ 671,115.50	\$ 677,475.00	\$ 677,475.00	\$ 695,936.00	\$ 695,936.00	\$ 756,133.18	\$ 756,133.18

TOTAL COMBINED BASE BID A + BASE BID B PRICE \$ 1,295,000.00 \$ 1,325,479.50 \$ 1,333,485.00 \$ 1,340,723.50 \$ 1,434,584.10

BID TABULATION-ALTERNATE #1
 State Route 703 Waterline Replacement
 Mercer County Commissioners and City of Celina
 PROJECT NO. C25003.03
 BID DATE: February 26, 2026

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
 1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
 CELINA, OH 45822
 PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	SHINN BROS INC		FENSON CONTRACTING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING		DEGAN EXCAVATING CO INC.	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	Concrete Curb Removal	LF	10	\$ 19.70	\$ 197.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 86.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 175.50
2	Asphalt Trench Repair - Side Streets	SY	144	\$ 94.60	\$ 13,622.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 87.29	\$ 12,569.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 77.88	\$ 11,214.72
3	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	10	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 567.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.51	\$ 1,755.10
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removed	EA	3	\$ 565.80	\$ 1,697.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 516.25	\$ 1,548.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 414.75	\$ 1,244.25
5	6" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	1135	\$ 30.40	\$ 34,504.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,860.00	\$ 38.82	\$ 44,060.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 46.09	\$ 52,312.15
6	6" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	328	\$ 47.20	\$ 15,481.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 18,368.00	\$ 60.43	\$ 19,821.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 56.89	\$ 18,659.92
7	1" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	455	\$ 44.40	\$ 20,202.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 22,841.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 27.39	\$ 12,462.45
8	2" Water Service Line (Directional Drill)	LF	48	\$ 39.70	\$ 1,905.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 66.86	\$ 3,209.28	\$ 42.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 30.52	\$ 1,464.96
9	Connect to Existing Water Meter Assembly	EA	11	\$ 153.40	\$ 1,687.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.43	\$ 1,654.73	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 635.18	\$ 6,986.98
10	6" Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,941.60	\$ 1,941.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,159.64	\$ 2,159.64	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1,908.20	\$ 1,908.20
11	6" x 22.5" Bend	EA	1	\$ 421.90	\$ 421.90	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 515.17	\$ 515.17	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 495.28	\$ 495.28
12	6" x 45" Bend	EA	3	\$ 444.10	\$ 1,332.30	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 536.73	\$ 1,610.19	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 499.46	\$ 1,498.38
13	6" x 6" Tee	EA	1	\$ 662.40	\$ 662.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 782.32	\$ 782.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,056.21	\$ 1,056.21
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 8,549.70	\$ 25,649.10	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 8,590.70	\$ 25,772.10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,507.14	\$ 25,521.42
15	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 279.60	\$ 279.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,870.12	\$ 1,870.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,503.89	\$ 1,503.89
16	Misc. Fittings/Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 3,003.20	\$ 3,003.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,519.64	\$ 2,519.64	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,675.87	\$ 3,675.87
17	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 739.40	\$ 739.40	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 159.26	\$ 159.26	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,026.41	\$ 4,026.41
18	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 19,243.10	\$ 19,243.10	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,176.60	\$ 6,176.60	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,676.82	\$ 9,676.82
19	Construction Layout Staking	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 PRICE				\$	145,000.00	\$	161,949.00	\$	149,424.00	\$	153,776.50	\$	157,138.51